

City of the Village of Clarkston 375 Depot Rd Clarkston, Michigan 48346 City Council Regular Meeting 10.23.2023 AGENDA

NEW: Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer @

7pm, mobile app or room device "Click here" to join the meeting Meeting ID: 242 643

216 056 **Passcode**: 57e3CV

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Mayor Haven, Mayor Pro Tem Wylie Council Members: Casey, Forte, Fuller , Lamphier, Rodgers.

- 4. Approval Of Agenda Motion
- 5. Public Comments

Individuals have the opportunity to address the City Council on topics not on the agenda for three minutes. In order to hear all Individuals comments at a reasonable hour, the City Council request that speakers respect the three-minute time limit. Note: this is not a question-answer session. However, it is an opportunity to voice your thoughts with City Council.

- a. TBD
- 6. FYI
- a. City of the Village of Clarkston Halloween Trick or Treating Hours are 6pm to 7pm on Oct 31st, 2023.
- 7. City Manager Report 10.23.2023

Documents:

# CITY MANAGERS REPORT - 10-23-23.PDF

8. Motion: Acceptance Of Consent Agenda As Presented 10.23.2023

Final Minutes: 09.25.2023

Draft Minutes: 10.09.2023

Treasurer's Report: 10.23.2023

Documents:

#### 10.23.2023 CONSENT AGENDA.PDF

### 9. Old Business:

a. Resolution & Second Reading: Ordinance 144 Update (to adopt Oakland County's most recent Storm Water Standards).

#### Documents:

#### RESOLUTION-MODIFICATION OF ORDINANCE NO.144.PDF

#### 10. New Business:

a. Motion: Eric Haven's Resignation

b. Resolution: Parking Space Markings

## Documents:

MOTION\_ACCEPTANCE OF ERIC HAVEN RESIGNATION.PDF RESOLUTION-REPAINTING OF PARKING-CROSSWALK-STOP BAR MARKINGS.PDF

## 11. Adjourn

Only those matters that are on the agenda are to be considered for action. People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should please contact the Karen A. DeLorge, City Clerk (248) 625-1559 at least two working days in advance of the meeting.

An attempt will be made to provide reasonable accommodations.